Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds: Estimated Year-End Capital Gains Distributions

Please note: The amounts below represent the actual and realized undistributed capital gains for Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds. Data is year-
to-date through 9/30/24, and represents an estimate of what will be distributed at calendar year-end. Dates below represent the scheduled
December ex-dividend and pay date for the funds. The distribution figures may differ from the actual amounts to be paid in December.

Short-Term Long-Term
Capital Gain Capital Gain Total Per Sept30 % of

Active Domestic Equity ETFs Ticker ExDate Pay Date (S) (S) Share () NAV (S) NAV Distribution Status
Fidelity® Blue Chip Growth ETF FBCG 12/20/202412/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.70 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Blue Chip Value ETF FBCV [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.69 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Dynamic Buffered Equity ETF FBUF 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.42 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Large Cap Core ETF FELC 12/20/2024/12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.08 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Large Cap Growth ETF FELG 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.16 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Large Cap Value ETF FELV 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.99 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Mid Cap ETF FDME 12/20/2024/12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.13 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Small Cap ETF FESM 12/20/2024/12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.18 | 0.00% | Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced International ETF FENI [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.98 |« 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Large Cap Core ETF FFLC 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.57 | 0.00% | Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Large Cap Growth ETF FFLG 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.96 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Large Cap Value ETF FFLV 112/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.95 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Small-Mid Cap ETF FFSM 12/20/2024(12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.41 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Hedged Equity ETF FHEQ [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.03 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Magellan ETF FMAG [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.59 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Real Estate Investment ETF FPRO 12/20/202412/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.24 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Sustainable U.S. Equity ETF FSST 112/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.028 0.376 0.404 ' 2711  1.49% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Yield Enhanced Equity ETF FYEE [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.18 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Active Thematic Equity ETFs

Fidelity® Disruptive Automation ETF FBOT [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.08 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Communications ETF FDCF [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.94 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Finance ETF FDFF 12/20/202412/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.19 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Medicine ETF FMED 12/20/2024/12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.37 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Technology ETF FDTX [12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.63 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptors ETF FDIF 112/20/2024(12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.34 | 0.00% @ Sept30 Year-End
Fidelity® Women's Leadership ETF FDWM 12/20/2024(12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.32 | 0.00% | Sept30 Year-End

See next page for additional ETFs
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Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds: Estimated Year-End Capital Gains Distributions

Please note: The amounts below represent the actual and realized undistributed capital gains for Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds. Data is year-
to-date through 9/30/24, and represents an estimate of what will be distributed at calendar year-end. Dates below represent the scheduled
December ex-dividend and pay date for the funds. The distribution figures may differ from the actual amounts to be paid in December.

Active Fixed Income ETFs

Fidelity® Corporate Bond ETF

Fidelity® Enhanced High Yield ETF
Fidelity® Investment Grade Bond ETF
Fidelity® Low Duration Bond ETF

Fidelity® Investment Grade Securitized ETF
Fidelity® Limited Term Bond ETF

Fidelity® Preferred Securities & Income ETF
Fidelity® Sustainable Core Plus Bond ETF
Fidelity® Sustainable High Yield ETF
Fidelity® Sustainable Low Duration Bond ETF
Fidelity® Tactical Bond ETF

Fidelity® Total Bond ETF

Factor Domestic Equity ETFs

Fidelity® Dividend ETF for Rising Rates
Fidelity® High Dividend ETF

Fidelity® Low Volatility Factor ETF

Fidelity® Momentum Factor ETF

Fidelity® Quality Factor ETF

Fidelity® Small-Mid Factor ETF

Fidelity® Stocks for Inflation ETF

Fidelity® U.S. Multifactor ETF

Fidelity® Value Factor ETF

Factor International Equity ETFs

Fidelity® International High Dividend ETF
Fidelity® International Value Factor ETF
Fidelity® Emerging Markets Multifactor ETF
Fidelity® International Multifactor ETF

Factor Fixed Income ETFs
Fidelity® Low Duration Bond Factor ETF

See next page for additional ETFs

Ticker
FCOR
FDHY
FIGB
FLDB
FSEC
FLTB
FPFD
FSBD
FSYD
FSLD
FTBD
FBND

FDRR
FDVV
FDLO
FDMO
FQAL
FSMD
FCPI
FLRG
FVAL

FIDI
FIVA
FDEM
FDEV

FLDR

Ex Date Pay Date
12/06/2024|12/10/2024
12/06/2024|12/10/2024
12/06/2024|12/10/2024
12/06/2024|12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024/12/10/2024
12/06/2024|12/10/2024

12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/2024/12/24/2024
12/20/2024 12/24/2024
12/20/2024 12/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024

12/20/2024 12/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024

12/06/2024/12/10/2024

Short-Term Long-Term
Capital Gain Capital Gain Total Per Sept 30
O] O] Share ($) NAV (S)

0.00 0.00 0.00 48.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 49.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 44.00
0.011 0.00 0.011 50.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 44.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.28
0.00 0.00 0.00 22.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 48.08
0.00 0.00 0.00 48.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.26
0.00 0.00 0.00 46.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 51.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 61.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 66.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 64.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 41.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 43.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 33.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 60.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 21.69
0.00 0.00 0.00 26.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 27.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 29.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.16

% of

NAV Distribution Status
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0.00%
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End

Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End

Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End

Sept 30 Year-End
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Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds: Estimated Year-End Capital Gains Distributions

Please note: The amounts below represent the actual and realized undistributed capital gains for Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds. Data is year-
to-date through 9/30/24, and represents an estimate of what will be distributed at calendar year-end. Dates below represent the scheduled
December ex-dividend and pay date for the funds. The distribution figures may differ from the actual amounts to be paid in December.

Passive Broad-Based Equity ETF
Fidelity® Nasdaqg Composite Index® ETF

Passive Equity Sector ETFs

Fidelity® MSCI Communication Services Index ETF
Fidelity® MSCI Consumer Discretionary Index ETF
Fidelity® MSCI Consumer Staples Index ETF
Fidelity® MSCI Energy Index ETF

Fidelity® MSCI Financials Index ETF

Fidelity® MSCI Health Care Index ETF

Fidelity® MSCI Industrials Index ETF

Fidelity® MSCI Information Technology Index ETF
Fidelity® MSCI Materials Index ETF

Fidelity® MSCI Real Estate Index ETF

Fidelity® MSCI Utilities Index ETF

Passive Thematic Equity ETFs

Fidelity® Clean Energy ETF

Fidelity® Cloud Computing ETF

Fidelity® Crypto Industry and Digital Payments ETF
Fidelity® Digital Health ETF

Fidelity® Electric Vehicles and Future Transportation

ETF
Fidelity® Metaverse ETF

Ticker
ONEQ

FCOM
FDIS
FSTA
FENY
FNCL
FHLC
FIDU
FTEC
FMAT
FREL
FUTY

FRNW
FCLD
FDIG
FDHT

FDRV
FMET

Ex Date Pay Date
12/20/202412/24/2024

12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/2024 12/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/2024/12/24/2024

12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024

12/20/2024 12/24/2024
12/20/202412/24/2024

Short-Term Long-Term

(S (S
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Capital Gain Capital Gain Total Per Sept 30
Share (S) NAV (S)

71.66

55.10
88.45
51.03
24.09
63.86
72.77
72.19
174.41
54.19
29.49
51.84

16.23
24.45
27.29
20.73

14.24
30.29

% of

NAV Distribution Status

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

The Record Date, Reinvest Date, Ex Date, and Pay Date reflected on September 30 Year-End estimate are subject to change.

The December distributions for funds with a November fiscal year end will include gains realized through November 30. The "Estimated Year
End" capital gains do not include all gains and losses realized in November, so the Final Year End Distribution will be adjusted for certain gains
and losses realized during the month of November.

Only capital gains are estimated. Income is not estimated.
Fidelity Brokerage Services LLC, Member NYSE, SIPC, 900 Salem Street, Smithfield RI 02917

FIDELITY DISTRIBUTORS COMPANY LLC, 500 SALEM STREET, SMITHFIELD, RI 02917

1001617.6.1
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Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End

Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End

Sept 30 Year-End
Sept 30 Year-End
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