Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds: Estimated Year-End Capital Gains Distributions

Please note: The amounts below represent the actual and realized undistributed capital gains for Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds. Data is year-to-date through 9/30/24, and represents an estimate of what will be distributed at calendar year-end. Dates below represent the scheduled December ex-dividend and pay date for the funds. The distribution figures may differ from the actual amounts to be paid in December.

				Short-Term	Long-Term				
				Capital Gain	•			% of	
Active Domestic Equity ETFs	Ticker	Ex Date	Pay Date	(\$)	(\$)	Share (\$)		NAV	Distribution Status
Fidelity® Blue Chip Growth ETF	FBCG	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	42.70	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Blue Chip Value ETF	FBCV	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.69	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Dynamic Buffered Equity ETF	FBUF	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	26.42	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Large Cap Core ETF	FELC	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.08	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Large Cap Growth ETF	FELG	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.16	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Large Cap Value ETF	FELV	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.99	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Mid Cap ETF	FDME	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.13	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced Small Cap ETF	FESM	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.18	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Enhanced International ETF	FENI	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.98	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Large Cap Core ETF	FFLC	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	45.57	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Large Cap Growth ETF	FFLG	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.96	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Large Cap Value ETF	FFLV	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	21.95	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Fundamental Small-Mid Cap ETF	FFSM	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.41	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Hedged Equity ETF	FHEQ	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.03	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Magellan ETF	FMAG	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.59	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Real Estate Investment ETF	FPRO	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.24	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Sustainable U.S. Equity ETF	FSST	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.028	0.376	0.404	27.11	1.49%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Yield Enhanced Equity ETF	FYEE	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	26.18	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Active Thematic Equity ETFs									
Fidelity® Disruptive Automation ETF	FBOT	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.08	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Communications ETF	FDCF	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	36.94	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Finance ETF	FDFF	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.19	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Medicine ETF	FMED	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	26.37	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptive Technology ETF	FDTX	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.63	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Disruptors ETF	FDIF	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.34	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
Fidelity® Women's Leadership ETF	FDWM	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.32	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End



Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds: Estimated Year-End Capital Gains Distributions

Please note: The amounts below represent the actual and realized undistributed capital gains for Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds. Data is year-to-date through 9/30/24, and represents an estimate of what will be distributed at calendar year-end. Dates below represent the scheduled December ex-dividend and pay date for the funds. The distribution figures may differ from the actual amounts to be paid in December.

			Short-Term	Long-Term				
				Capital Gain			% of	
Ticker	Ex Date	Pay Date	(\$)	(\$)	Share (\$)	NAV (\$)	NAV	Distribution Status
FCOR	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	48.18	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FDHY	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	49.04	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FIGB	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	44.00	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FLDB	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.011	0.00	0.011	50.44	0.02%	Sept 30 Year-End
FSEC	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	44.17	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FLTB	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.28	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FPFD	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.20	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FSBD	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	48.08	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FSYD	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	48.04	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FSLD	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.21	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FTBD	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.26	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FBND	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	46.64	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FDRR	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	51.64	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FDVV	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.61	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FDLO	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	61.31	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FDMO	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	66.10	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FQAL	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	64.99	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FSMD	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	41.35	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FCPI	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	43.30	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FLRG	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.85	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FVAL	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	60.67	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FIDI	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	21.69	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FIVA			0.00	0.00	0.00	26.56		Sept 30 Year-End
FDEM			0.00	0.00	0.00	27.06	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FDEV	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.46	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
FLDR	12/06/2024	12/10/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.16	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End
	FCOR FDHY FIGB FLDB FSEC FLTB FPFD FSBD FSYD FSLD FTBD FDRR FDWV FDLO FDMO FQAL FSMD FCPI FLRG FVAL FIDI FIVA FDEW	FCOR 12/06/2024 FDHY 12/06/2024 FIGB 12/06/2024 FLDB 12/06/2024 FSEC 12/06/2024 FPFD 12/06/2024 FSBD 12/06/2024 FSBD 12/06/2024 FSUD 12/06/2024 FSUD 12/06/2024 FSUD 12/06/2024 FDRR 12/20/2024 FDW 12/20/2024 FDLO 12/20/2024 FDMO 12/20/2024 FCPI 12/20/2024 FCPI 12/20/2024 FCPI 12/20/2024 FLRG 12/20/2024 FVAL 12/20/2024 FIVAL 12/20/2024 FDEM 12/20/2024 FDEM 12/20/2024 FDEM 12/20/2024	FCOR 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FDHY 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FIGB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSEC 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FPFD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSUD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSUD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FSUD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FDND 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FDND 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 FDND 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FDW 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FDMO 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FDMO 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FCPI 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FLRG 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FVAL 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FVAL 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 FDEM 12/20/2024 12/24/2024	Ticker Ex Date Pay Date (\$) FCOR 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FDHY 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FIGB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.011 FSEC 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FLTB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FLTB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FPFD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FSDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FSDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FDDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FDND 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FDND 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 FDND 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FDNO 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FDMO 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FOAL 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FCPI 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FCPI 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FCPI 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FLRG 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 FDEM 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00	Ticker Ex Date Pay Date (\$) (\$) FCOR 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FDHY 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FIGB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSEC 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FLTB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FPFD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSUD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FSUD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FDN 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FDN 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 FDN 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FON 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FON 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FLRG 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FLRG 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FVAL 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FVAL 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00 FDEM 12/20/2024 12/24/2024 0.00 0.00	Ticker Ex Date Pay Date Capital Gain Capital Gain Total Per Share (\$) FCOR 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FDHY 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FIGB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.011 0.00 0.01 FSEC 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLTB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FPFD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FSDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FSDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FSDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 FBND 12/20/2024	Ticker Ex Date Pay Date (\$) Capital Gain (\$) Total Per Share (\$) NAV (\$) FCOR 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.18 FDHY 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.04 FIGB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.00 FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.011 0.00 0.01 50.44 FSEC 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.17 FLTB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.28 FPFD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.20 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.20 FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.08 FSYD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00	Ticker Ex Date Pay Date (\$) Capital Gain (\$) Total Per Sept 30 Share (\$) % of Share (\$) FCOR 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.18 0.00% FDHY 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.04 0.00% FIGB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.00 0.00% FLDB 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.011 50.44 0.02% FSEC 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.17 0.00% FFFD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.28 0.00% FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.20 0.00% FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.08 0.00% FSDD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.04 0.00% FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.21 0.00% FSBD 12/06/2024 12/10/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 </td



Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds: Estimated Year-End Capital Gains Distributions

Please note: The amounts below represent the actual and realized undistributed capital gains for Fidelity Exchange-Traded Funds. Data is year-to-date through 9/30/24, and represents an estimate of what will be distributed at calendar year-end. Dates below represent the scheduled December ex-dividend and pay date for the funds. The distribution figures may differ from the actual amounts to be paid in December.

				Short-Term	Long-Term Capital Gain	Total Per	Sent 30	% of		
Passive Broad-Based Equity ETF	Ticker	Ex Date	Pay Date	(\$)	(\$)	Share (\$)	•	NAV	Distribution Status	
Fidelity® Nasdaq Composite Index® ETF	ONEQ	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	71.66	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Passive Equity Sector ETFs										
Fidelity® MSCI Communication Services Index ETF	FCOM	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	55.10	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Consumer Discretionary Index ETF	FDIS	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	88.45	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Consumer Staples Index ETF	FSTA	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	51.03	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Energy Index ETF	FENY	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.09	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Financials Index ETF	FNCL	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	63.86	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Health Care Index ETF	FHLC	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	72.77	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Industrials Index ETF	FIDU	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	72.19	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Information Technology Index ETF	FTEC	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	174.41	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Materials Index ETF	FMAT	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	54.19	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Real Estate Index ETF	FREL	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.49	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® MSCI Utilities Index ETF	FUTY	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	51.84	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Passive Thematic Equity ETFs										
Fidelity® Clean Energy ETF	FRNW	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.23	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® Cloud Computing ETF	FCLD	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.45	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® Crypto Industry and Digital Payments ETF	FDIG	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.29	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® Digital Health ETF	FDHT	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.73	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® Electric Vehicles and Future Transportation ETF	FDRV	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.24	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	
Fidelity® Metaverse ETF	FMET	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.29	0.00%	Sept 30 Year-End	

The Record Date, Reinvest Date, Ex Date, and Pay Date reflected on September 30 Year-End estimate are subject to change.

The December distributions for funds with a November fiscal year end will include gains realized through November 30. The "Estimated Year End" capital gains do not include all gains and losses realized in November, so the Final Year End Distribution will be adjusted for certain gains and losses realized during the month of November.

Only capital gains are estimated. Income is not estimated.

Fidelity Brokerage Services LLC, Member NYSE, SIPC, 900 Salem Street, Smithfield RI 02917

FIDELITY DISTRIBUTORS COMPANY LLC, 500 SALEM STREET, SMITHFIELD, RI 02917

